\$40.00 121267

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eleonora E. Naber	07/28/2008
Herman J. Rutten	07/28/2008
Jazek J. Jakimowicz	07/28/2008
Cornelis C. Moes	07/28/2008
Sonja N. Buzink	07/28/2008
Richard H. Goossens	07/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:		Technische Universiteit Delft
	Street Address:	Stevinweg 1
	City:	Delft
	State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
	Postal Code:	2628 CN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12126789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)243-2542

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5059981500

Email: info@Peacocklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey D. Myers Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26927

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87125-6927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30394-1192
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Myers

500699507 PATENT REEL: 021809 FRAME: 0245 OP \$40

Total Attachments: 6

source = Signed ReqRecordation Assign 11-10-08#page 1.t if

source=SignedInvenAssignment7-28-08#page1.tif

source=SignedInvenAssignment7-28-08#page2.tif

source=SignedInvenAssignment7-28-08#page3.tif

source=SignedInvenAssignment7-28-08#page4.tif

source=SignedInvenAssignment7-28-08#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021809 FRAME: 0246

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No. 30394-1192 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Technische Universiteit Delft Street Address: Stevinweg 1 Eleonora E. Naber, Herman J. Rutten, Jazek J. Jakimowicz, Richard H. Goossens, Cornelis C. Moes and 2628 CN Delft Sonja N. Buzink Netherlands Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] `No [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger 120 3 [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: <u>July 28, 2008, July 28, 2008</u>

Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 12/126,789, filed May 23, 2008

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Jeffrey D. Myers

Address: PEAČOCK MYERS, P.C.

P.O. Box 26927

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125-6927

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

[] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

X Fee paid by credit card concurrently with ÉTAS filing

8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No. 134213

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jeffrey D. Myers, Reg. No. 35,964

Name of Person Signing

Signature

November 10, 2008

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 021809 FRAME: 0247



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Inventor(s): Eleonora Elisabeth Hendrika Naber, Herman Jozef Theodorus

Rutten, Jazek Jerzy Jakimowicz, Richard Hendrik Marc Goossens,

Cornelis Christiaan Marie Moes, and Sonja Nandine Buzink

Serial No. 12/126,789

Filing Date: May 23, 2008

For valuable consideration received or to be received, and hereby acknowledged, Eleonora Elisabeth Hendrika Naber of Eduard du Perronlaan 12, Delft 2624 NA, the Netherlands, Herman Jozef Theodorus Rutten of Loostraat 3, Eindhoven 5641 JR, the Netherlands, Jazek Jerzy Jakimowicz of Ven 14a, Heeze 5591 TG, the Netherlands, Richard Hendrik Marc Goossens of Lariksdreef 73, Vlaardingen 3137 PJ, the Netherlands, Cornelis Christiaan Marie Moes of Burgemeester Patijnlaan 89a, Zeist 3705 CC, the Netherlands, and Sonja Nandine Buzink of van Hoytemastraat 55, Den Haag 2596 EN, the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "Inventors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Technische Universiteit Delft of Stevinweg 1, 2628 CN Delft, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the international conventions and treaties, in and to a certain invention or improvement known as ABDOMINAL CAVITY BALLOON FOR PREVENTING A PATIENT'S BLEEDING and described in an application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2008, as Attorney Docket No. 30394-1192, and given U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/126,789, which claims priority of International Application Serial No. PCT/NL2006/050297 known as ABDOMINAL CAVITY BALLOON FOR PREVENTING A PATIENT'S BLEEDING filed November 23, 2006, which claims priority of Netherlands patent application No. 1030500 known as ABDOMINAL CAVITY BALLOON FOR PREVENTING A PATIENT'S BLEEDING filed November 23, 2005, and in all Letters

PATENT

REEL: 021809 FRAME: 0248

Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or on any provisional, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And Inventors agree hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper in Assignee's sole discretion to secure to Assignee the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and/or in other countries as Assignee may determine in its sole discretion, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee's counsel, and to vest and confirm in Assignee the legal and equitable title and full use and benefit of all such patents.

Inventors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Inventors further agree with Assignee that this Assignment covers all processes, specifications, procedures, techniques and other knowledge and information now or hereafter known to Inventors which are not in the public domain and which relate to the above-mentioned invention or improvement, its manufacture, uses or embodiments, or other matters (the "Related Know-How"). Inventors agree to disclose or provide all Related Know-How to Assignee when discovered or upon request.

Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventors' rights in the above-mentioned invention or improvement and Related Know-How and any patent application(s) and Letters Patent thereon have not been

PATENT REEL: 021809 FRAME: 0249 previously assigned, mortgaged or otherwise encumbered, and Inventors have full right, power and authority to assign all such rights to Assignees hereunder.

As used herein, the terms "Inventors" and "Assignee" shall include such parties and their heirs, administrators, estates, successors and assigns of every kind.

Inventors hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all foreign countries' equivalent officials, to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted on said application or applications based thereon to Assignee.

DATED this 28 day of July

Eleonora Elisabeth Hendrika Naber

Jake

DATED this 28 day of ____ July

Herman Jozef Theodorus Rutten

DATED this 28 day of	July	, 2008.
	1	
		- Commence
	-	Jazek Jerzy Jakimowicz
DATED this 28 day of	July	, 2008.
		Richard-Hendrik Marc Goossens
DATED this 28 day of	July	, 2008.
		Cornelis Ohristiaan Marie Moes
DATED 41: 28 4 6	T I.	
DATED this 28 day of	July	, 2008.
		S went
		Sonja Nandine Buzink
	er e e e e	



Seen by me, mr. René Albertus Spit, acting in his capacity of substitute of mr. Robbert Alexander Gallas, civil-law notary practising in The Hague, for the authentication of the signatures on the attached document of:

- Ms Eleonora Elisabeth Hendrika Naber, born on the twenty-six of February nineteenhundred eighty-one in Tilburg, The Netherlands, residing in (2624 NA)
 Delft, Eduard du Perronlaan 12, The Netherlands, holder of a Dutch passport, number NL3539877;
- Ir Herman Jozef Theodorus Rutten, born on the ninth of July nineteenhundred fift, six in Kerkrade, The Netherlands, residing in (5641 JR) Eindhoven, The Netherlands, Loostraat 3, holder of a Dutch passport, number NH7467109;
- Mr Jazek erzy Jakimowicz, born on the sixteenth of June nineteenhundred fourty-two in Warschau, Poland, residing in (5591 TG) Heeze, The Netherlands, Ven 14a, holder of a Dutch passport, number NK6470886;
- Mr Richard Hendrik Marc Goossens, born on the fourth of November, nineteenhundred sixtly five in Rotterdam, The Netherlands, residing in (3137 PJ) Vlaardingen, The Net erlands, Lariksdreef 73, holder of a Dutch passport, number NL1544459;
- Mr Cornelis Christiaan Marie Mess, born on the twenty-seventh of August, nineteenhundred fifty in Maastrich. The Netherlands, residing in (3705 CC) Zeist, The Netherlands, Burgemeeste Patijnlaan 89a, holder of a Dutch Passport, number NF2096933; and
- Ms Sonja Nandine Buzink, born on the twelvy-fifth of December, nineteenhundred seventy-six in Haarlem, The Vetherlands, residing in (2596 EN) The Hague, The Netherlands, holder of a Dutte passport, number NU28RF380.

The Hague, the twenty-eight of July two thousand eight

RECORDED: 11/10/2008

All instructions are carried out on the basis of an agreement as meant in Section 400 of Book 7 of the Du Civil Code by Pels Rijcken & Droogleever Fortuijn N.V., a public limited liability company (NV). The public limited liability company uses besides its statutory name, the name Pels Rijcken. The agreement is subject to the ten of business registered with the District Court at The Hague. A limitation of liability is included in these terms of business. The terms of business will be provided on request. These can also be accessed at www.pelsrijcken.nl. Designated account notaries: 21.30.13.495.

PATENT REEL: 021809 FRAME: 0252